

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO. 5232 OF 2018

Usman Khan Babu Khan .. Petitioner

Versus

Municipal Council Purna
Through Chief Officer and others .. Respondents

Shri Pradeep N. Sonpethkar, Advocate for the Petitioner.
Shri P. N. Kutti, A.G.P. for Respondent Nos. 2 and 3.

**CORAM : S. V. GANGAPURWALA AND
SUNIL K. KOTWAL, JJ.**

DATE : 06TH JUNE, 2018.

ORDER :

. The learned counsel submits that, the benefit of gratuity and other retiral benefits is not given to the petitioner.

2. Issue notice to respondents, returnable on 25.07.2018. The learned A. G. P. waives notice for respondent Nos. 2 and 3.

[SUNIL K. KOTWAL, J.]

[S. V. GANGAPURWALA, J.]