

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD.

69 WRIT PETITION NO. 5232 OF 2018

Usman Khan Babu Khan

VERSUS

Municipal Council Purna Through Chief Officer And Others

.....

Shri. P. N. Sonpethakar, Advocate for the Petitioner

Shri. S. N. Janakwade, Advocate for Respondent No.1

Smt. Vaishali S. Chaudhari, AGP for the Respondent / State.

...

CORAM : R. G. AVACHAT AND
NEERAJ P. DHOTE, JJ.

Dated : JUNE 16, 2025

PER COURT :-

. Learned Advocate for the Petitioner submits that the Petitioner is no more and he will take appropriate steps and seeks adjournment.

2. Stand over after six (6) weeks.

(NEERAJ P. DHOTE, J.)

(R. G. AVACHAT, J.)