



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 5232 OF 2018

USMAN KHAN BABU KHAN

VERSUS

MUNICIPAL COUNCIL PURNA THROUGH CHIEF OFFICER
AND OTHERS

...

Shri Sonpethkar Aniket P. h/f Shri Sonpethakar Pradeep N.,
Advocate for the Petitioner.

Shri V.K. Kotecha, AGP for the Respondents/ State.

Shri Janakwade Shivsamb N, advocate for respondent No.1.

...

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT

&

SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, JJ.

DATE : 27 March 2026

P. C. :-

1. Stand over to 17.04.2026 at the request of the
learned advocate for respondent No.1.

2. Respondent No.1 to bring on record by filing a
reply, specifically pointing out as to whether, the petitioner was
issued with show cause notice and whether, any action is taken
against the petitioner or any departmental enquiry is conducted
against the petitioner.

kps

(SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, J.)

(KISHORE C. SANT, J.)