



(1)

930-WP-5232-2018

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

930 WRIT PETITION NO. 5232 OF 2018

Usman Khan Babu Khan

VERSUS

Municipal Council Purna Through Chief Officer And Others

...

Mr. A. P. Sonpethkar & P. N. Sonpethkar, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Mr. K. B. Jadhavar, AGP for Respondent-State.

Mr. S. N. Janakwade, Advocate for Respondent No.1.

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT &

SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, JJ.

DATE : 5th MAY 2026.

PC :-

1. After arguing for some time, this Court shows that there is no material produced by the petitioner on record to satisfy the Court that he was in service after 1997. There is no certificate of medical board showing the mental condition of the petitioner. On expressing all these, the learned Advocate for the petitioner seeks some time to collect the record.

2. At his request, stand over to 30.06.2026.

[SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, J.]

[KISHORE C. SANT, J.]